

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5583/2008

MALA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner has pointed out that counter affidavit is already filed in the month of September, 2008.

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why the counter affidavit filed on 25-9-2008 is not taken on record and why the matter is not taken care as counter affidavit has already filed since long. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

Registry shall intimate the counsel for the respondents to file appearance before the date of listing.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar