

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5583/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in CRLM No.
23910/2008 & CRLM No. 41751/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MALA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the
parties.According to the affidavit dated 19.2.2010 filed by
the Superintendent of Police, Mohindergarh, Narnaul,
Haryana, both the girls had been recovered. In view of the
aforesaid affidavit, nothing survives in these Special Leave
Petitions which are, accordingly, dismissed.(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master